lunaProducts

Luna Products, LLC Carlsbad, CA Office 3145 Tiger Run Ct, Suite 110 Carlsbad, CA 92010

04/14/2022

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

To Whom It May Concern:

This is a letter of authorization to accept SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. (SGS) Guangzhou Branch and Kobe Jian in SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. (SGS) Guangzhou Branch, as an Agent for Luna Products, LLC, for a period of one year, to sign applications before the Commission on our behalf, to make representations to you on our behalf, and to receive and exchange data between our company and the Commission in connection with certification of the following Luna Products, LLC product:

FCC ID: 2ATK4-GATEWAYVLTE Model#: GATEWAY-VLTE

Residential Security Panel

Under FCC Docket Number 20780 and General Docket Number 80-284 pursuant to Part I5 of FCC Rules and Regulations.

Please also accept this letter as an attestation that neither Luna Products, LLC nor any of its officers, directors, or persons holding 5% or more of the outstanding stock or shares, voting or non-voting, have been denied federal benefits under section 5301 of the Anti-Drug-Abuse act of 1988,21 U.S.C. 853(a). In addition, Luna Products, LLC will notify the Federal Communications Commission if, at any time, the situation changes causing Luna Products, LLC to be denied federal benefits.

If you have any further questions or need additional information, please feel free to call me at 760.497.4597 or email rreichert@lunaproducts.com.

Sincerely, :-L.A

Authorized Company Officer Signature

Robert R Reichert Name

Senior Regulatory, Test and Customer Service Engineer Title